Collin County Community College District Board of Trustees

2017-1-9	January 24, 2017
	H. Neil Matkin District President
TITLE:	Approval of First Amendment to Amended and Restated Interlocal Agreement between Collin College and the City of McKinney, Texas for the Construction and Use of a Public Safety Training Center
DISCUSSION:	Pursuant to approval by the College Board of Trustees at their regularly scheduled meeting on January 27, 2015, the College entered into an agreement with the City of McKinney for the construction and operation of the Public Safety Training Facility in which the City of McKinney would participate in fire training. That contract was effective on June 17, 2015.
	Subsequently, on May 11, 2016, the parties signed the Amended and Restated Agreement which authorized the City of McKinney to participate in law enforcement training in addition to fire training.
	This First Amendment to the Amended Agreement authorizes the City of Allen to participate as a sub-lessor to the College in law enforcement training. The First Amendment to the Amended Agreement will be presented to the City of McKinney City Council on January 17, 2017 for approval.
DISTRICT PRESIDENT'S RECOMMENDATION	The District President recommends approval of the First Amendment to Amended and Restated Interlocal Agreement between Collin College and the City of McKinney, Texas for the Construction and Use of a Public Safety Training Center.
SUGGESTED MOTION:	"Mr. Chairman, I make a motion that the Board of Trustees of Collin County Community College District approves the First Amendment to Amended and Restated Interlocal Agreement between Collin College and the City of McKinney, Texas for the Construction and Use of a Public Safety Training Center."